
Hon to Ii" elfect to the sai4 JDdle-
ment 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUS-
TICE ($HRI H. R. BHARDWAJ) : (a)
Recently (12.3.198S), tbe Supreme
Court held in PrtJIhlba Rat Y8. S"llj
~, anti QIf(),he, tbat Nelents, articles or other property giVltB to a ltride at or about tbe time of tbe marriage belona to her absolatel, where (as in tbe iDataat case) she is a Hindu _
would be ber 'stri dhan', and that in regard to tbe stridban property of a married woman, even if it is placed in tbe custody of ber husband or i,u-laws. they would be deemed to be trustees and bound to return tbe lame if and wben demanded by her. The court also held that where the husband or any relation of his misappropriates such property or refuses to hand it over to her and converts it to bis own use, a complaint for an offence under section
405/406, Iodia Peaal Cede (Cri.inal
broacb of trUllt) -...Jell lle.

(b) Tllc aforesaid judgment of tbe Supreme Court is by way of iatelipre-
\lNioo of existu,S law. UJlder 8(ticle
141 of the COQs.UtutiOD, t~e law laid
~'n by the SlIPtc.QIe Court is bindia8
()fl _I ~1Ut. withip tbe tcrritQfY of 1Qdia. Tberdorc. 110 l.QaislA~i,oD is
~e~ary for .vina eifect to the .ajd jud .. c:at.

.... ioIIioa of Ubaaawar T.eI."Me
lacllMle

*566. DR. G. S. RAJHANS:
Will the Minist« of COMMUNICA-
"ONS be !)leasc41 .0 Mate:

(a) whether Government .lIue received complaints reBa'" ma'4uoc-
tioning of Bhagalpur Telephoac Ea-
change in Bihar;

tb-) if -. ~ _pa ,.tItCUl Ml tbis retaN ;

lc) the number of opentors w«fI. inl in tbe Eachan,e aod ,ioce when;

(d) whether there is 801 IBonUotiog "Rem for cbeckioa ,be wortiog of ..
Bach_., Rom time to time ?

(0) if 10. tbe details tboleef ; and

(0 if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA): (a) No. Sir. Only complaints about r~de bcbaviour of telo-
phone operators are occassienal, teedved.

(b) Action is taken againllt errina officials.

(c) 70 Tel.ephooe Operators arc working-Ie from 197J, 25 from Ins and 3S from :1978.

(d) Yea, Sir.

(e) Tbe functioning of telephoae system ill be)1tI monitored ·from tifJ1e t. time by tbe officers at local aad Cirole levels.

Circle is monotoring trunk services daily and functioning of loea 1 telepltooe system montbly throulJb M anagcmeat Information &yetem (MIS) indicaton.
Telephone .,.tCl'Q i8 allO inapacbMi periodieally ." diftonnt lovel "ra.

(f) Question does Dot arise in riew of reply at (c) and (d) above.

Mlnse of Telepilooe5

3996. DR. G. VIJAY A RAMA
RAO: Will tbe Miaister of COM-MUNICA nONS be pleased to .tate :

(a) whether it is a faet tbat ... , officers and Itaff of the Department arc h¥iQJ .are t~ one telc;phQne both at .., .. and ofke8 ;

tb) if to, tIM: oumbtv of ,ucb Ita!' in the country aDO t,l\e to.tal a~aal clIPOnditure incurred tborcon ;
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(c) whether it is also a fact that despite' this. maj(,"lrity of the statI listed in the Directory, do not respond to the telephone calls from subscribers aad jf so, corrective steps proposed in this regard; and

(d) whether Government propose to impose cumulative fines on the staff for misuse of telephones of sub,cribcrs through diversion of phone calls deliberately?

THE MINrSTER 6F STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHR I RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA): (a) Yes, Sir. The telephone connect ions are sanctioned for staff of the Department of Telecommunications, who deal largely with telephone based services for carrying out their duties. These are sanctioned on the basis of requirements of work.

(b) It would be quite difficulty to collect the information from all over the country of t be number of such staff and the annual expendhure within a reasonable time.

(c) No. Sir. It is not correct to say tbat the staff do not respond to telephone calls from subscribers.

(d) Provision of disciplinary action against a defaulting official alreadY exists under the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control aod Appeal)
Rules

Compensation to Telepbone Subscribers

3997. SHRJ M. RAGHUMA
REDDY:

SHRI SRIHARI RAO :

Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether government had given an assurance during the Stlventh Lok Sabha concerning the proposal to com-
pepsate 'telephone subscribers whose telephones remalD dead;

(b) if so, tbe present position or the above prop03aJ ;

(c) whether government are aware that invariably supavisory staff in spIlcial services are missing from their seats and 00 ringing them, aLer falling to get response from 198/199 etc., it is found that the same person attends to supervisors caBs;

(d) whether it is a fact that tbe senior stnff listed are invaritably absent;
anu

(e) whether Government propose to re-organise tbe entire system to make it really affective?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COM MUNICA-nONS (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) No compensation is afforded for telephones remaining out or order.
This is due to the fact that the exchange indoor equipment and the outdoor plant remains reserved for the same telephone and the maintenance staff attends to and repairs the fault as early as possible. If a telephone is disconnected on administrative c>onsiderations, no rental is charged. For telephones, which art: closed for sbifting to a different lo<:ality and cannot be shifted due to the inability of the Department (e.g, for want of cable pair or capacity in the exchange etc.), rebate in rentar is granted if the telephone is not shifted within 15 days.

(c) No, Sir. However, sometimes when adequate number of supervisory staff are not available due to absence or shortages, their telephoD;! calls are answered by other staff present in the exchaoge.

(d) and (e): The senior staff listed are usually available on their number.
They might not be available sometimes if thoy are busy attendiag to other wort, meetings or on inspection duties.

